@ &) @) @ O

=sIxH=EYy78&NY07
MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model B X INDEX Page
® ] ’ TORAl ASSEMblY ++r+esesereroreiarssuonsbebbbssssess s udeassasin  Somatss cos s snsshssrashei e e gy s es
DN-275Z0a

I Arm bod &5 8CCuSEoros iR~ TRt -+ R - crs:ressincsssrsmmssrasnssesresssnspusmnancarsey, B
it - XHFMEM® Needie bar & thread 1ake-Up IBVer MECRARIST «+++r+ v o ims st seenens. B B
FHFIE- LHME Pr8558r 1001 & UPPS SRGFE IBCIBNISTIA5sratmsasesesss- sossssssssasinssesisenssssnensasssvssssschasasssosasssssns] Q4] 2
B W OB B O® DG CTOr B ERANBIE v+ HEaras Gt ik <o Ahas sieb ryeasvsssviniis s ras s ass ss i M is s s abs v ks assviiasions: Y
Sty THE Needle bar STOP MOLION MECRANISI +++++-srrs 1t ooitiiis ittt it snns 6

"

A SR B S REVEISE SBWING MOCRANISI +++-+++++xssesesetsisaminscantsarssirnscosmssonssesstsaisasbnasransierssncsnssesisns 18
B B BUR BB Loaer et R e oLk i Ft MEchanigy s s mpsssiiannsinmmssnasssssinnerenaasscssnsryssonsanns Gy 52
L ®E - X & B R Rotating hook & hook $adDle MECHBNISM «+-++«-+=++s=rs1asmeressssusesssssassmssemsessmnsssssnrassnssres s 240 26
. A 1] £ Ol lubrication MEBChaNISMY ===<==stss1rsssrmrsratrciiiniisirr s s s rasss s sparsr s sss s sssss s e 28 - 30
B e T TABIG & SEANU  =--e--svevsrnioririassiiossnsnssasasatisssnnsserssstnesssssssiassnssassassassantsonsionsiinsnssssnannsen3 e 34
L E- S —HWARME RISYe GoBET oK. veas iy s e e e s G b i s e ey BB

.ﬁ' B & “ #® Accasmbm&itsaccessories------‘-----------------—-----------------------‘-----------m------—--u--—------33-40

© @ N O R ®

P SR R |
a K N = O

7 6= e ':/f m fi Gauge pans .............................................................................................................. 42

L

(134

S =EEEENST

197811







DN-27500"#8 1§ @ @ @)
TOTAL ASSEMBLY

DN-275-A




x 5 B &

DN-275-A

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

42, 43— - R
Shown in P42 43

16 15 (11) 14 1312(11)

@ O Q Q O




x 6 WP @ ® O
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

o #AE8S2 Common Parts
Fig. wH~F EMa—F _ %
# & & Description amt |2 8
No. Parts. No. Ref No. 04
. Rea |E E
1 M9 0915 002 WB500261HO1 F * Z 9 64(40)° 14 Scre 9 '84(40 4 i
2 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 ¥ = < 11 64(40) - 8 Scew 116440 B8 6 O [ 1
3 MN 25A0 584 WA469406H01 X # H / — Thread t: e up cover 1 !
MN 26BO 584 W335240H01 X & #H » — Thread ta.e up cover 2
4 MN 25A1 181 W501919H01 # E # Thread g e for aam 2
5 MN 25A0 600 W220668H01  + v 7 H /\ — Top cover 1
6 MN 10A4 181 W479385H01 # i = Thread guide for top cver i
7 M9 1203 045 WS500001HO1 < k 3 16(28) Thread ~uide nut 3 16(28! 1
8 MS 0818 002 W500262H01 F * ¥ 9 64{40}~ 23 Screw 9 64(40) 23 1
8 MN 10A1 800 W461026H02 ®= Front cover 1
10 M9 1101 004 WA466810HOT 7 3 ¥ 4 3 ¢ 11 64(40) 8 Screw 11 64(40 8 2
11 MN 10A4 742 W462905H01 B Oil cap 3
12 M9 0401 060 W501034H01 & > 4:-10 Pin_ 4 10 1
13 MN 10A0 572 WS501035H01 /\ * (YNBAT) Sprin.. 1
14 MN 10A0 472 W319989H01 X ~ i i (#] Slide plate for front 1
15 MN 10A0 474 WA445916H01 X ~ 1} # (&) Slide plate for right 1
16 MN 10A0 473 WA445915H01 =2 ~ ) 3 (&) Slide plate for left 1
17 MS 1106 011  W502948H01 s m = < 11 64(40) 8 Screw 11 64(40)> 8B 1
18 M8 0851 003 WS501004HO01 7 F 3 < 9 64(36) 6.5 Screw 9 64(36) 6.5 1
19 M9 1104 011 B 508B43HO1 # m F > 11 64(40) 7 Screw 11 64{40) 77 1
_20 MP 00BO 740 W502486H01 7 = ¢ Felt for Thread guide 1
21 MN 10A3 181 W446710H01  # = 5] Thread guide for under 1
22 M9 0920 002 W501523H01 * > 9 64(40) 6.5 Screw 9 B64(40) 6.5 1 |
23 MS 0901 035 W464008H01 4 ® 24+ J F 96440 14 Thumb screw S 64(40) 14 1
24 MS 0904 011 WS500147H01 A W =+ < 9 64(40)- 6.5 Screw 9 64{40) 6.5 1 |
25 MN 10A1 181 W445858H01 # = ] Thread guide for center 1 | |
26 MN 25A1 830 W4B82380X01 @ * Face plate 1 |
!
T
| |
I
1
I I
l
S
DN-275-A




* {* ﬁ DN-275-A
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES ——
___zif@_ ‘:5352510 '
© 901 —
(*.“G




5 Pa @) @ ©
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES
®5 #Z#%Hs& Common Parts
Fig. L I WHa— o fﬁﬁg ‘
i & & Description Amt. | S g
No. Parts. No. Ref No. e B
Rea |E &
36 M9 0403 060 WB01025H0T % 31 L 4 E > 45 61 Pn 4 61 i
37 MN 10A0 554 W450011HO1 I F 8 Tension stud 1
38 M8 0902 015 W501026H01 £ {7 F * < 9 64(40) 6 Hinged screw 9 6440 6 2
39 MN 10A0 220 W450020H0T % . L A i Thread releasing plate i
40 MN 10A0 851 WS502148H01 T # A 21z Einz Reversing spring 1
41 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F E + 11 64(40) - 8 Screw 11:64(40 8 1
42 MN 10A0 165 W502213H01 == ] - Thread guide bracket 2
43 MN 10A1 555 W502212H01 8 +F m Thread guide disc 2
44 MN 10A0 366 W502211HO1 # + - 7 Contorol cover 2
45 M9 0801 045 WS500307HO1  + v b 9 64{40) Nut 9 64(40) 1
46 M9 0902 016 WS502210H01 x4+ AL % * © 9 64(48) Hinged screw 9/64{48) 2
_47 M8 0205 060 W502063H01 & ~ 264-14 Pin 2.64-14 2
48 M8 0203 060 W462824H0T % 2 A £ 24-15 Thread releasing pin_ 24 15 1
49 M9 0202 060 W502084H01 # 2 N A 24 12 Thread releasing Pin 2412 1
50 M9 1603 046 W502940H01 v 7 = + ~ + 1 4(40)-45 Tension nut 1 4(40)-4.5 3
“B1  MN 10A3 245 W461785H01 1™ @ /v =+ Tension spring 2
52 MN 10A0 556 W445934H01 8 F [m # = Tension regulating presser disc 2
53 MN 10A0 555 W445933H01 F m Thread tension disc 4
54 MS 0603 003 Wb5S02062H01 # F % < 3 32(56)-12 Screw 3'32(56) 12 1
56 MN 10EO 175 W462825G01 # # L Thread control disc complete 2
56 MN 10A0 601 W450010H01 Eu ¥ b7l Thread regulating base plate 1
57 MN 10A0 187 W450012H01 % B 1) +v * Thread take-up spring 1
58 MS 0907 002 WS500076H01T E) ¥ 9 64(40)- 5 Screw 9 64(40)-5 1
59 MN 10A0 477 W445942H01 b S T Stopper 1
60 M9 1513 001 B 508060H01 &7 '/__JE)‘ %< 15 64(28) 10 Set screw 15 64(28) - 10 1
801 MN 10E0 210 W225101G01 E % B i 2 (#8) Upper thread tensin regulator complete 1 00
i
l
|
I l
[ | |

DN-275-A




#oB B

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM DN-275-A

85— o= £ 42, 43~—3, &—SBEE

84——= W Shown in P.42, 43




NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
o #E%Z Common Parts
Fig. ®&2—F ®wHa— - s |
8 & % Description Amt |2 8
No. Parts. No. Ref No. o =
Rea | §
66 M9 0401 050 B 508956H01 & 2 Washer 1
67 M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 # * = 1 Bl44)X6 Screw 1 B(44)x5B 3
68  MN 25A0 192 W4B7211HO1 #® /¢ % Spring 2
69 MN 25A0 666 W220666H01 & # = = ) Needle bar supporter 1
“70 M9 0507 065 S592411HO1 E 7 4 X W E-typ stopring 1
71 MN 25A0 4_-§4 W467212H01 g2 Needle bar guide bracket rod 1
72  MN 27A0 350 WA4B2849H01 & L (%) Cam for left 1
73 MN 27A1 350 W4BZ848HO1 »# L (&) Cam for right 1
74  MF 10E2 148 WA469534H01 i i Oil wick 1
75 MN 25A1 477 W469181HOT R b+ = /v — Stopper 1
76  MN 25A0 833 W467219H02 X 7 I Bushing for needie bar supporter 2
77 M8 0901 001 WB500588H0T 7 ~ ik X # & 9/64(40)X3.7 Set screw 9/64(40)x3.7 2
78 MN 10A0 740 WB500493HO01 7 = M Felt for needle bar holder 1
79 MN 25AD 665 W328818H01 & # ¥ = Needle bar holder 1
80 MN 25A2 477 W476427H01 X b 3 /N — Stopper for needle clamp 1
802 MN 25E1 666 W220698G03 #r #% x =< (#) Needle bar supporter complete 1100
81 MN 25A0 181 W466883H01 % E3 & Needle bar thread guid 2
82 M9 0401 002 B 509067H0Z % EY <~ 1/16(B0) - 1.6 Screw 1/16(80)~1.6 2
g3 _ MN 25A0 128 S 970005H04 At DP~17=16 Needie DP-17=16 2
MN 10AT 128 S 970004H03 &t DPF~<5 =18 Needie DP>5 =18 2
B84 M9 0B02 001 WB5BO0521HOT S+ ~ ik X 4 & 1/8(34)X3.9 Set screw 1/8144)+3.9 2
"85 M9 0803 001 WA466890H01 ® F S i< %~ 1/8(44) 3 Set screw 1,8(44) 3 4
86 MN 25A2 572 WA466888HO1 ¥V b & N F Spring 2
87 MN 25A1 660 WA4B6B72H02 & = Needle bar 2
88 M3 5002 063 W466865H01 = @ t - Triangle pin 2
89 M9 8001 070 WA4B9183HO1 @ B 3/32 Steel ball 3 32 24
90 MN 25A0 411 WA466870H01 2 o Stud 2
91 MN 25A0 572 W466868H01 = L & % Spring 2
"92 M9 0501 045 W466868HO1 + v + 5/64(64 Nut 5 64(64) 2
93 M9 0501 047 WA668B66H02 & % 7 v + 5/64(64)%9.5 Nut 5 64(64)~9.5 2
94 M9 5003 063 WA466867H01 # B £ = Hinge pin 2
95  MN 25A0 482 WA466884H0T 2 1) — 7 Sleeve 2
96 MN 25A1 572 W4668B7H01 v i # /< % Spring 2
_97 M9 0201 063 WA466885H01 B {f E = 25¢~765 Pin 2.5¢4-76.5 2
98 M9 1505 030 W466881HO3 4 #% * < 1564(28)- 10 Cap screw 15 64(28)> 10 2
903 MN 25E0 660 W220697G02 §f # (1) Needle bar complete 2 100
99 MN 25A0 740 W469197H01 7 = N Felt 1 | |

_6_

DN-275-A




_7._

XF-stHEEHEE DN-275-A

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

106107 108 110

‘1?9 L’f,,,—_-_-
=

=)

ﬂ i m i @)
1
— e

{E 128

4 ]T(

ol
s
rn—d
[ %]
mt ot




0 o
X7 - 5t T0UE ) B8 1% g 5
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

#3555 Common Parts

#E

Fig. Wama—F EHa-—r o mﬂgg

) & £ Description Amt. |S18

No. Parts. No. Ref No. L4

ol 11
106 MF 10E2 148 WA444138HO1 i 2.6¢4240 Ol wek 2.5 - 240 1
107 MN 10A0 587 W445883H01 & 1 8 Set pn 1
108 MS 1502 002 WS500509H01 T kS 2 15 64(28) 12 Screw 15 64(28) 12 1
109 MN 25A0 582 WA452021H02 X i Thread take-up lever 1
MN 26B1 582 W472787H01 % fas Thread take-up lever 1
110 MN 10A0 588 W445881HO01 2 & Slide ring 1
111 M9 1635 001 WS500478H01  Ji+ ik X % < 1 4(24):-.8 Set screw 1/4(24)-8 2
112 MN 10A0 669 W462919H01 ¥ 5 N Bushing 1
113 MN 10A0 668 W445872H01 ®& {3 oy (FTHpiEEen) Needle bar rocking shaft 1
114 MN 10A1 669 W445871HO1 £ n Bushing 1
115 M9 1603 003 WBO01009HO1 # £ 1 4{24)~%16 Screw 1 4(24}~16 1
116 M9 2002 045 WS501187H01 + w P 5/16(24) Nut 5 16{24) 1
117 MN 25A1 672 WA453584H01 L (SH1ED) (&) Connectin__crank 1
118 MN 25A0 671 WA453585H01 M E3 # Rocking shaft connecting rod 1
119 M9 2001 015 WS01010HO1 B x ¥ 516(24)- 26.2 Hinged screw 5 16(24) 26.2 1
120 MF 10E2 148 WA462978HO1 3 254 78 Qil wick 2.50.78 1
121 M9 0810 002 WS501133HO01 F 3+ Z 1 8(44)X8 Screw 1 B(44) <8 i
122 M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 F * » 18(44) 6 Screw 1 B(44) 6 1
123 MN 25A0 154 W466886H01 = 2] i Guide plate 1
124 MS 0602 010 WB500048HO1 * i 3 32(56) 4 Screw 3 32(56) 4 2
125 MN 25A0 426 WA466880H01 % T Supporter for Needle bar holder 1
126 MN 25A1 665 W466874H01 &t ¥ * (K) Needle bar holder (right) 1
127 M9 0901 020 W469858H01 A/mA A 9 64(40)- 3.5 Set screw 9,/64{40)..3.5 2
128 MN 25A0 161 WA4B86882H01 X T & Needle bar holding stopper 1
129 MN 25A2 665 W469196H01 $ # ¥ * (&) Needle bar holder (left) 1
130 MN 25A0 476 WA4B9188HO1 R ~ — # Spacer 4
131 M8 0401 061 WB501209H01 F — 7% K > 44x23x1/60 Pin 4¢.23 150 1
132 MN 25A0 672 W453583H01 B (EHsiem) (&) Needle bar rocking shaft crank 1
133 M98 0509 063 WB5E02445H01 #* 7 LE] Connecting stud 1
134 MN 25A0 325 WG502443H01 M 5 Square block 1
135 MN 25A0 956 W328B03%HO01 & £ i Connecting_link 1
136 MN 10A0 387 WA445B66H01 e - R Crank pin 1
137 MN 10A1 740 WSO00BOIHOY 7 = & b Feite 1

802 MN 26E1 666 W220698G03 & # * = (#) Needle bar supporter complete 1 |
1
DN-275-A




# T B *®

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM DN-275-A

14;9' 1l47
b

42, 43—, F—IREm o)) 3=
Shown in P.42, 43 é




P w 3 v o
# I %
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
&5 #3S£  Common Parts
Fig. ®&2a—F wHa—F g L
£ ) 2 Description amt |2 8
No. Parts. No. Ref No. 88
Rec. | §
146 M9 1658 001 WB500478HO1 i+ kX3 < 14.7 Set screw 14 -7 1
147 MN 10A0 267 WA445928HO01 * 5 L Presser bar bushing 2
148 M9 1603 016 WGE01014HO1 & ff A F + & 1 4(24) 13 Hinged screw 1424} 13 1
143 MN 10A2 477 WS501018HO1 X F o /\ (Fzo Spring stopper 1
150 M9 1607 016 WA446725H01 4 s &fiF >~ 5 16(24) 24 Lifting lever hinged screw 5 16(24)-24 1
151 MN 10A0 729 W445922H01 k& 3 Y N 3 Lifting lever spring 1
152 M9 1601 016 W501024H01 B 11 & F = & 1 4(24) 4 Hinged screw 1,/4(24) & 1
153 MN 10A1 725 W445923H01 L A — (BE¥Lsi=2) Knee lifter lever 1
154 M9 0101 062 WH500245H01 # = - Split pin 1
155 M8 1107 002 WGE00092HO1 ¥ * ¥ 11 64(40)~5.5 Screw 11/64(40}>5.5 1
156 MN 10A0 352 WA445924H01 % 2 s Collar 1
157 N 10A0 511 W318994H01 # ¥ 8 (BLErs) Lifting rod 1
158 M9 1602 016 W501006H01 & AL ¥ + ~ 1 4(24) 29 Hinged screw 1/4(24) 29 [
169 M9 1601 033 W445917H01 k> =3 < 1.4(40)-78 Spring regulating screw 1.4(40) - 78 1
160 MN 10A0 725 W318993H01 L A = (BEH-In=) Lifting lever 1
161 MN 10A0 258 W319992H03 © /¢ = Presser spring 1
162 MN 10A0 262 W445919H01 # = 0 Presser bar 1
163 M9 0851 016 WS501007HO1 = f F * £ 1 8(44) 9 Hinged screw 1/8(44) -9 1
164 MN 10A0 702 W445921H01 »~ x B & _ ] Spring bracket 1
165 M9 0905 002 WS00470HOT ¥ % = 9 64(40) 85 Screw 9 64(40) 8.5 1
166 MN 10A0 252 W459307HO1 = Lt # Presser bar lifter 1 l
167 M9 1201 033 WS501024H01 & > = < 3 16(28) 245 Hinged screw 3 16(2B) <245 1
168  MN 10A0 264 W319991HO01 2 < 1 Ek # (#z#Ls Releasing lever bracket 1
169 MN 10A0 265 W445920H01 % x #& ¥ * Presser bar holder 1
170 M9 0902 003 B 509268HO01 % ¥ =# + 9 64(40)- 10 Screw 9 64(40) 10 i
I
" DN-275-A




L+ # B4 f

DN-275-A

UPPE SHAFT MACHANISM

190 204 203




o v @ @ @
A (63
UPPE SHAFT MACHANISM
{!gﬂ =882 Common Parts
ig. a-—F a—-F
iy g _ = & E Description Amt. |3 B
No. Parts. No. Ref No. B
Rea. |§ %
181 M9 1506 001 W500486H01 7 - i % + & 15 64(28) B Set screw 15/64(28)% 8 1
182 M9 1802 003 B 503851HO1 & % i # * + 9 32(28) 14 Screw 9 32(28)x14 1
183 MN 25A0 383 WA70201HO1 72 5> > 7 Crank 1
184 M9 1503 001 B 504016HO01 57 =it X * ~ 15 64(28) 3.5 Set screw 15 64(28)x3.5 1
185 M9 1801 002 WS500306HO01 F  # < 9 32(28) 13 Screw 9 32(28)%13 1
186 M9 1854 001 W501017HO1 ™7+ > i A+~ 1 4(24) 138 Set screw 1 4(24)%13.8 1
187 MN 10A0 740 WA478164H01 7 = A ¢ Felt L
188 MN 10A0 231 WA4B1659H01 ~ 7 N (EBEASNL) Arm_ shaft bushing !
189 MN 25A0 230 W328810H01 E [ Arm shaft !
190 MN 10A1 851 B 411094H01 & & (MiEx/(3) Spring flange 2
191 M9 1511 001 W500706HO1 @i+ ik X % ¥ 15 64(28) - 9.5 Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 1
192  MN 10A0 767 W447043H01 @ % ~ A b ¥ (k) Timing beft pulley (upper) 1
193 M9 1501 007 B 509256H01 1 % A F 2 ~ 15 64(28)  14.5 Screw 15 64(28)X14.5 L
194 MN 10A1 456 W445869H01 & 2 Ball bearing L
195 —MN 27A0 682 W341626H01 7 - ] Balance wheel 1
_ MN 28A0 682 W341633H01 7  — Jl Balance wheel 1
196 M9 1502 002 WS500509HO01 F  # < 15 64(28) - 12 Screw 15 64(28) 12 2
904 —MN 27E0 682 W341627G01 7 - y (#) Balance wheel complete 110
MN 28E0 682 W341628G02 7  — y (38) Balance wheel complete 1 )
197 MN 27E0 602 W480491G01 & 11 U > 2 (i) Coupling for detector 1
198 M9 1203 002 B 509178H01 = ] ~ 3 16(28) 15 Screw 3 16(28) 15 2
199 M9 0502 053 WS500301HO1 /¢ * = = Spring washer 4 2
200 MN 27A0 466 W480489HO1 & &  F Adapter L
201 MN 10A0 686 P 614007X01 @ #® ~ A F Timing belt 1
202 M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 F = Z 15 64(28)- 10 Screw 15 64(28)~ 10 1
203 M9 1503 007 WS501212H01 & % ¥ * - 15 64(28). 105 Screw 15 64(28)* 10.5 1
204 MN 10A0 768 W447044HO01 & % < A b & (F) Timing belt pulley (under) 1

DN-275-A




B’ &R

DN-275-A

DETECTOR MECHANISM




BB WE o ® - &
DETECTOR MECHANISM
e #FHS Common Parts
Fig. ®M&a-—F W — F e
B & % Description Amt |E 8
No. Parts. No. Ref No. win
Req g Z
211 M9 1111 001 B 503852HO01 7TH7F 4 4 F > 11 64(40)-10 Set screw 11/64(40)x10 2
212 M9 1102 004 W4678BOHO1 7 3 ¥ 4 & ¥ 11/64(40)- 10 Screw 11/64{40)x10 1
213 M9 0411 037 S512131H09 P #+ <X X ¥ M4 10 Screw M4x10 2
214 M9 0401 053 S561121H03 /v * HE £ M4 Spring washer M4 2
215 M9 0413 050 S 562121H02  # H BE & M4 Washer M4 2
216 MF 40E1 372 W339639G01 % # * Ir Condenser plate complete 2
217 MF 40A0 476 P 693000X01 A ~ — ¥ Spacer 1
218 MN 27A0 894 W478191H01 3 - prd Set plate for detector 2
219 MN 27A1 339 W339691H01 # A - Cover 1
220 MS 1109 002 WS500511HO1 e Z 11 64(40) - 7 Screw for cover 11/64(40) <7 1
221 MN 27A0 781 W229919H01 &+ N ¥ & Holding base 2
222 M9 4003 099 S 452001H02 +—10>2Y 7 Np-3N Cord holder (Np-3N) 1
223 MS 1118 002 B 509061H01 F e ~ 11.64(40) 10 Screw 11 64(40) - 10 1
224 M9 1510 002 W5E00676H01 T = < 15 64(28) - 12 Screw 15 64(28)+12 1
225 M9 0409 050 S562131H02 3 # # E & M4 Washer M4 1
226 MS 0406 037 S512131H37 P + <A % £ M4-6 Screw 4-6 1
227 MF 40A2 780 W472745H01 +k o & Cord cover 1
905 M9 0201 098 W341628G01 & H # () Detector complete 1 Q0O

DN-275-A




2 by TRRE
NEEDLE BAR STOP MOTION MECHANISM

DN-275-A

236 237

238 238

) ii 240
260




= < % g
st X N TE &
NEEDLE BAR STOP MOTION MECHANISM
o ?fé £ Common Parts
Fig. #$HEa—F wrfa— b %
= & ] Description At § =
No. Parts. No. Ref No. B o
Req. g %‘
236 M9 1002 045 S 541111HO1 7 7 P M4 Nut M4 4
237 M9 0401 053 S 561111HO1 » * = & M4 Spring washer M4 4
238 M9 0908 003 W502003HO01 # F * < 9 64{40) 5 Screw 9 64140 5 4
239 M9 0802 003 WB502074H01 # F = < 1 8(44) 4.5 Screw 1 844 45 a
340 MN 27A0 339 W343853G01 VL ./A bho— *EIT Cover compete for soenod 1
241 M9 1104 045 WS00079H01 + 4 F 11 64(40) Nut 11/64:40 2
242 MN 27A1 392 W482854H02 . g () Connecting rod (right)
243 M9 1009 098 WwW482856G01 ©O-7 /L/A4r Rotary solenoid 2
244 MN 27A1 601 WA4B2855H02 YL /A FBitiE B Solenod set plate (right
245 MN 27A0 950 WA482851HO1 L  »n  — &) Lever right) 1
246 M9 1124 015 W482850H01 B 1 F * < 11 64{40) 8 Hinged screw 11/64{40 8 2
247 M9 0301 060 B 509137H01 E £ Pin 1
248 MN 27A1 603 W343952H01 & ¥ = Stop motion contorol bo. 1
249 MN 27A0 192 W46721 1HO1 # A * Spring washer 1
250 M9 1106 001 B 509266H01 A+ 4k F = 11 64{(40) 43 Set screw 11/64(40) 43 1
251 M9 1180 080 W5H02069H01 2 L % Rubber piug 1
242 M9 0201 061 W473790H01 F — N — k& > Pin 3
2563 M9 1113 002 W500182HO1 * > 11 64(40) 15 Screw 11/64(40)%15 2
254 M9 1101 004 W466810H01 7 5 7 4 3 ¥ 11 64(40)- 10 Screw 11/64{40)-10 2
_255 MN 27A2 €01 W482855H01 YA PE{tE (X Solenoid set plate (left) 1
256 M9 0606 050 W5024B0HO1 & Washer 2
257 M9 1206 003 B509179HO01 # F * < 3 16(28) 10 Screw 3 16{(28) 10 2
258 MN 27A1 850 W4B82852H01 L 5 - (£) Lever (left) 1
259 MN 27A3 392 W482854H01 M B & (%) Connecting rod (left) 1
260 M9 1123 015 WA4B2853H01 & 1f F = & 11 64(40) 12.6 Hinged screw 11 64(40)~ 125 2
261 MN 27A0 486 WAB2858H01 YIHWAAL »F7 % Needle bar positioning switch cover 1
262 M9 1104 011 B 508843HO1 # M F < 11 64(40)-6 Screw 11 64(40)~6 2
263 MN 27A1 4B6 WA4B2859H01 G824 +F1x 0 Needle bar positioning plate 1
264 MN 27A3 601 W482857HO1 Q&2 1 s FRAR N Switch seting plate {(needie pos oner) 1
265 MN 27E2 484 MS-056 JERAA v F Needle bar positioning switch 1

DN-275-A




B 281 B8
REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

DN-275-A

275 276

281

| | 284 (2786)
| 282
‘ 283
(_—- J 285
_— !
: (279) (278) |
" c
W (B N
\ 287
Bl o288
290 289

\ 294 293
95
(293)296

O @ o @




- SO
REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM
. =38%= Common Parts
Fig. BRI —F WHa—F =
= & 3 Description Amt |22
No. Parts. No. Ref No. 25
Rea |2 %
271 M9 0604 060 WB502791HO1 E > 6.35¢ (#a) Pn_ 6355
272 M9 0903 002 B 509085H01 F  * < 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 9 64(40 65
273 _MN 15A0 322 WA459354H01 & > & & o Reverse stich e er
274 M9 1506 015 WH501246H01 & # F #* < 15/64(28)x16 Hinged screw 15 6428 16
275 M9 0302 063 WS502343H02 /% * # £ o Pin
276 MN 15A0 708 WS502928H01 /¥ * # £ Bracket (hange: 2
277 MN 15A0 572 WA46102BHO1 7 ) % /3 Spring -
278 M9 0601 051 S563122H05 & = 4 B6 Lock washer BB 2
279 M9 1502 045 WS501883H01 7+ = I 15 64(28) Nut 15 64(28) 2
280 MN 15A0 321  WA459365H01 & = & # (IFx#) Reverse stitch lever plate
281 M9 1201 010 W501934H01 m = £ 316(28)- 10 Screw 3 16(28) 10
282 M9 0501 051 S 5B3122H04 & 1f E £ B5 Lock washer BS
283 M9 1203 045 WB00001HOT 7+ =+ I 3/16(28) Nut 3 16(28)
284 M9 0906 030 WB502032HO0T /% % # E = (8B o) Pin
285 MN 15A0 953 W462951H01 = & W ()r2) Reverse lever connecting plare
286 M9 1502 016 WS01570H01 E 1§ L F * © 15/64(28)%18 Hinged screw 15 64(28) 18
287 MN 15A0 324 W502924H01 & - 8 m (&) Reverse stitch shaft crank ngh)
288 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 F 3 < 11 64(40)x13 Screw 11 64{40 13 _
289 M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 %7 i X % & 15 64(28)- 7 Set screw 15 64(28) 7
290 MM 11A0 352 W446142H01 » 5  — Collar
291 _MN 15A0 320 WA462952H01 & : 8 & Reverse stitch shaft
292 M3 1501 007 B 509256H01 # % = * o 15 64(28) 145 Screw 15 64(28) 145
293 M9 1106 001 B 509266H01 7 ik~ % > 11 64(40) 43 Set screw 11 64(40) 4.3 2
294 MN 15A0 886 WA460582HO1 & B &Kk (EEM) Bell crank 1
295 M9 0702 060 WA460583H01 E ~ (%) Pin 1
296 MN 15A0 323 W461018H01 & = 8 & (%) Reverse stitch shaft crank (left) 2
297 MF 10E2 148 WA462729H01 & @& Oil_wick 1
298 M9 1653 001 W500478H01 @ik A # - 1 4(24) B Set screw 1 4(24) -8 1
299 M9 0906 063 WA461020H01 t = > (W®E>) Pin 1
300 MF 10E2 148 WA462981HO01 & e Oil wick 1
301 MN 15A0 910 WA460584H01 1 > 2 Connecting link 1
302 M9 0703 060 WS502921H01 ~ (Bfte Pin 1
303 M9 1202 001 WS500151HO1 T r = ik X 3+ 3 16(28) 6 Set screw 3 16(28) 6 1

DN-275-A




T & - 42 B 0 s B 1R

DN-275-A

LOWER SHAFT & STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

320
316 318 (319) E/W‘ 23324 325825 327
'_51_? 319 |(318} ey 7 /‘/-
' 322 o S (327

Y g




0 50 H 0 B9 1R - =
LOWER SHAFT & STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM
. %#H/2  ommon Parts
Fig. ®B&a3-F  ®Ha-F al__ [TTT]1]
= 2 £ Description Amt =%
No. Parts No. Ref No. 22 |
Rea |2 |
311 MN 10A0 451 W445890H01 E L (FEaX 9 LE Lower shaft bus ng eft 1| 10l =
312 MN 10A0 292 W445912H01 & oL & (EVETHha Feed esccentr c cam L . ! Ll i
313 MN 10A1 452 W480411HO1 X 5 W (T 5 LE Lo er shaft bus g rgh . | |
314 M9 1654 001 WBO0I1017HO1 S ik 4 32 1 4(24) 138 Set sc e 24 38 O W0 T T N .
315 MN 27A0 450 WB339667H01 T L Lo er sha . I A 001 N [ I 118
316 MN 10A2 476 W479350H01 2 ~ — ¥ Spacer 1 |
317  MN 10A1 760 W479347G01 R i 8 () Eccentric cam complete . _ 1L5] I 1) ) ) 5= T 8 O 6
318 M9 0853 045 W479352H01 + P F 1 4(44) Nut 1 4(44) ) 2 I o ]
319 M9 1620 005 W479351H01 # % i X 7 = 1 4(44) 10 Set screw 1 4(44) 10 2
320 MN 10A2 270 WA479364H01 # = K % > Push button - ! | 15 25 4
321 MN 10A2 572 WA479365H01 Y/ )b 7 % /v % Spring o 1 Tl | 1 __F i
322 M9 0505 065 S 592411H05 E # i » & E-typ stopring
323 M9 1108 001 W479356H01 R+ -~ &k X %+ 11 64(40) 55 Set screw 11 64(40) 5.5 o o] G D5
324 M9 1651 001 W500996H01 i+ ik 4 < 1 4(24)-4.8 set screw 1 4(24)~4.8 110 {1 [ 10 sl B I S )
325 MN 10EO 456 W482945G01 & 2 Ball bearing {lower shaft) | :
326 MN 10A0 771 W4B1041HO1 1% x " keRiFT) Bearing holder A ) SR IS e 1 = S |
327 M9 0902 011 W500994H01 #H M # < 9 64(40) 7 Scre 96440 7 3 SRR (N O I 0 5 X
328 M9 1652 001 W501385H01 # % ik 4 3 & 1 4{24) 55 Scre 1 4(24) 55 ]
329 MN 10A0 750 W445887H01 =7 . + = Bush g + ) T O M
330 M9 1109 005 W479355H01 # % 4k 4 = = 11 64{40) 70 Screw 11 64(40 70 US| 1 ¥ 4 1 i
331 _MN 10A1 352 W479354H01 # 3  — Collar 1
332 MN 10A3 572 W479357H01 7 L % /% 7 Spring ) F ' = 1 V10 [ gy
333 MN 10A0 299 W339665H02 # U /5 4 Feed regulating cam . ) () () _1
MP O5B0 299 W339666H02 ® Y = / 5 4 Feed regulating cam |
334 MN 10AD 293 W479361HO1 ¥ ) O v Feed connecting rod JU=i] [N ) § i
335 MN 10A0 456 P 622000X01 & & Ball bearing LS =1 ) I O S| N
336 M9 1652 001 WB01385H01 S+ < ik X+ 1 4(24) 55 Set screw 1 4(24) 5.5 2
oo MN T0E1 290 W339663G0T % U MW % ¥ (@) Feed regulator complete T @1l rpaay
MN 10E2 290 W339664G01 % Y M & 3 (M) Feed regulator complete 1 =il R N
337 M9 1653 001 WS500478H01 S+ 2 44 =2 1 4(24) B Set screw 1,4{24)v8 I (5
913 MN 16EQ0 305 W339688G01 =ZYnv WHR (8) Feed regulator & connecting rod com lete 1 { | 1 O O ) T O R
MP O5EQ0 305 W339688G02 U W= (#8) Feed regulator & connecting rod complete 1 A®) Y = S

DN-275-A




® Y #BEJ R

DN-275-A

FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

42, A3N—-Y | F—IR_EE
Shown in P.42, 43

/ .
367 366 365 363(360
364




7 v O
) # B R
FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
oo #4582 Common Parts
Fig. Ba&a—-F MHa— ) TR
= k) & Description Amt |3 2
No. Parts. No. Ref No. gig
Rea (2 Z
346 M9 0851 002 WS01000HO1 F* # & 1 8(40)-7 _Screw 1/8(40)-7 1
347 MN 10A0 281 W459348H01 % Y & Feed bar 1
348 M9 0601 051 S563122H05 & ff = £ B6 Lock washer B6 2
349 M9 1602 045 W501058H01 7+ b1 4(24) Nut 1 _4(24) 1
350 MP O0OBO 285 W445951H01 X 4 v EY AN Feed rock shaft bushing 2
361 M9 1203 002 B 509178HO1T ¥ * o Screw 1
352 M9 0707 063 W501015H01 E > 71.944,225 Pin_7.94:5X22.5 1
353 MF 10E3 148 W500231HO1 & & 34 25 Oil_wick 32x25 1
354 M9 2002 045 WS501187H01 + > b 5 16(24) Nut 5/16(24) 1
355 MN 10A0 275 W445908H01 3 (&) Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1
356 M9 2001 015 W501010HO1 = 1 ¥ % = 6 16(24) 26 Hinged screw 5/16(24}:<26 1
367 MF 10E3 148  WGE00231HO1T % & = 34 25 Oil wick 34x25 1
358 M9 1603 003 W501009HO1 A ¥ = v 1.4(24) 16 Screw 1/4(24)x16 2
369 M9 1653 001 W500478HO1 i+ kX 3 & 14(24) 8 Set screw 1/4(24)x8 2
360 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 i ~ > it # + &~ 15,64(28) 4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)<4.5 2
361 MN 10A0 284 W339986HO1 = U Feed rock shaft 1
362 MP 00BO 279 W462947H01 ® Connecting rod crank 1
363 M9 1654 001 WS501017HO1 ' F o ik # # & 1 4(24) 13.8 Set screw 1/4(24)..13.8 1
364 M9 1503 003 W501002H01 # =~ = o 15 64(28)- 13 Screw 15/84(28) 13 1
365 M9 0604 050 W500645H01 - £ Washer 1
366 M9 0851 001 W501001HO1 i+ ak X 3~ 1,8(40) 15 Set screw 1/8(40)» 15 1
367 MN 10A0 283 WA445911HO1 = 1 & (& F49) Feed rock shaft crank pin 1
368 M9 0801 045 W501210H01 ¥ vt 1/8(40) == Nut _1,8{40) 1
369 MN 10A0 282 W445913H01 7 5 i3 Feed bar connecting fork 1
370 MIN T0A3 740 WS501011HO1 7 = I} Felt 1
371 M9 0804 003 WS501003HO1 % F * o 1 8(d4)x4 1

Screw 1 B(44)-4

DN-275-A




o <-4 #

DN-275-A

ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM




i\

o <7 @ O
h v &
ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM
&= ] ~EB= Common Parts
Fig B3 —F - @ | '
# & & Description Ame. |28 | |
No Parts No Ref No £ =
e Lg x| I
376 M9 1204 002 W468960H01 F % < 3 16(28) 18 Screw 3/16(28) 18 25 | ] | |
377 MN 10A0 300 W405903H01 =+ — 7 + — Bobbin case opener 2 - | |
378 MN 10E2 148 W462980H01 & ik Oil wick 2 !
379 MF 10A0 302 W445901HO1 B T  # (#— F==x' Set pin _ S = ] ] | |
agg MN 10A0 342 W445838H02 4 4 N (hvEL Hook shaft bushing (upper) CE N | 1
MN 12BO 342 W462940H02 ~ 5 v (hv = Hook shaft bushing (upper) 2 ' |
381 M9 1509 002 B 509074H01 * < 15 64(28) 30 Screw 15/65(28)<30 o= I O A |
382 MP O0BO 750 W445305H01 11 ® (7= Pinching bushing 2 QN 1 3 | 1) [
383 MN 27A0 120 P 975021X01 # v B Hook complete 2 L _ | 4+
- « MN 28B0 120 P 975004X01 % v Hook complete 2 | | !
384 “MN 27A0 125 P975021X01-14 # + 7 he =2 Cap (bobbin case) 2 1 L ___[
-~ MN 28B0 125 P 975004X02 #* + 7 KeErr—2 Cap (bobbin case) 2 | {
g5 VN 10A0 123 WA445964HO1 & € > Bobbin S [ ) L T S S |
MN 12B0 123 W445929H01 # £ > Bobbin ¢ ot Ll vl 1Ly
386 M9 0910 003 B 509270H01 A F + < 9 64(40) 7 Screw 9 B64{40)~7 2__ |
387 M9 0401 050 B 508956H01 &= & Washer N 3 S D ) )
388 M9 1254 030 W445904H01 B 14 B+ Bobbin case opener holder pin 2 12 [N 10 A 1 1 L 1O
289 MN 10A0 301 W445902H01 #—74+—% =T Bobbin case opener holder 2 | |
MN 12B0 301 W459390H01 # -7+ ~% = Bobbin case opener holder Z | I T 0 L A
390 MN 10AD 340 W445900H01 B % 8 (hv2522 Bobbin case opener holding link 2 R i .
391 M9 1251 045 B 509177H01 + v b 3 16(32) Nut 3 16(32) 2 i J 1
ao7 MN 10E0 304 W458174G01 # -7+ -%xx () Bobbin case opener hoider complete 2 O I [11trrifiid
MN 12E0 304 W462938G01 #—7+—%<x (i) Bobbin case opener hoider co  plete 2 o [ 11111 ;.|
|
! N i +.+ i SO B I
+— - -+
e ) il O O O
|- [ AN 5
4+— 4= “4+ -t - —
T -1 - e -

DN-275-A




DN-275-A

B &
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

2N
[ =]

7

Q %ﬁﬂﬁ@ﬁ% ) _i ..

408

o
=)
%




o w 4 45
h v & B #
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM
o #£:F%2 Common Parts
Fig. ®&23-—F ®Ha— || _
= b & Description amt | 2
No. Parts. No. Ref No. Z8
Rea 1218
396 M9 1602 001 WS500036HO1 EHF ik £ %= 1 4(40) -4 Set screw 1/4140) <4 8
397 MN 10A0 643 W445892HO01 =+ <~ @& M (/v) Cam shaft gear (small 2
398 M9 1603 001 W4B8269H01 4 % i £ # & 1 4(40)-5 Screw 1 4/40)-5 2
399 MN 10A0 642 W319984H01 =+ < ™ W (x) Gear (arge) 2
400 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 &+ it £ % ¥ 15 64(28) - 4 Set screw 156428 - 4 4
401 MN 10A0 250 W502458H01 # 4 I % — il gauge 2
402 ~MN 10A0 345 W220612H01 » = & (&) Hook saddle (right) 1
MN 12BO 345 W220606H01 # z & (H) Hook saddle (right) 1
403 M9 1252 030 W502747H01 % # =+ < 3 16(32)-285 Screw 3 16(32/ 285 2
404 M9 1251 045 B 509177H01 + v b 3/16(32) Nut 3 16(32) 2
405 M9 0901 050 B 509331HO1 &= & Washer 2
408 M9 1652 002 W501208H01 F * 2 1/4(24)~28 Screw 1,4{24) 28 2
407  MN 10A0 691 W445895H01 # R # 5 + - Gascket 2
408 MN 10A0 133 W445896H01 B Oil cover (right! 1
409 M9 1201 004 W469526H01 7 5 ¥ 4 2 < 3 16(28) - 11 Screw 3,/18(28) 11 16
410 M9 1001 050 W501041H01 & Washer 2
411 MN 10A0 343 WA445899H02 ~ F n (Ah7HRT) Hook shaft bushing lunder 2
412 MN 10A0 134 W445893H01 = Cover 1
413 MN 10A0 344 W220611HO1 =5 z & (&) Hook saddle (left) 1
MN 12BO 344 W220626H01 # = & (&) Hook saddie (left) 1

DN-275-A




e m B3 f

-275-A
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM DN-2

431 432 (429)(«3 4
s, s ]
az7 428 42X % P &




) </ w &
B om M
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
el A
BE .\.EE.IS ~ Common Parts
Fig. - F BHa—F s
® & % Description Amt |2 8
No. Parts, No. Ref No. 28
Rea |2 &
421 M9 0804 002 B 503897H01 F e 1 8(44) 3.5 Screw 1 B[44).3.5 1
422 M9 0301 063 S561121HD1 /¥ % E £ Spring washer 1
423 MN 10A1 192 WA446556H01 5 A =0 Sprirﬁg plate 1
424 MN 10A0 139 W444114H01 & % >~ 2 Qil tank 1
425 M9 0924 002 B 509068HO1 =+ 8 > 9 64{40)~ 10 Screw 9 64(40) 10 2
426 MN 10A0 689 W5E01220H01 i s b4 Holder 2
427 MN 10A2 742 W319880H01 | 3 Oil tank cover
428 MF 10E2 148 W44413BHO1 & 2.54 240 Oil wick 2.52x240 1
429 M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 F S - 9 64(40) 6.5 Screw 9/64(40)x6.5 7
430 M9 0302 053 S561121H02 ++» = B £ 35 Spring washer 35 4
431 MN 10A0 528 W462955H01 yF - F - Oil plunger 1
432 MN 10A2 691 WA444116H01 #H = 4 E Gasket 1
433 MN 10EO0 135 P 674005X01 & = Oil checking window 1
434 MN 10A2 689 W446499H01 £ I 5 Holder 1
435 MN 10A0 731 W462994H01 i 7 Oil pipe 1
436 MF 10E2 148 W462882H01 ] & 2.54 330 Qil wick 2.55 330 1
437 MN 25A1 740 WA462956H01 7 = .} Felt 1
438 MN 10A1 731 W462995H01 N f F Qil pipe 1
439 MN 10A1 689 WB5E01202H01 ¥ W = 4 Holder 1

DN-275-A




- —_ 29 —_
i om B R
OlL. LUBRICATION MECHANISM

DN-275-A




B o B F = ®
143
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Z@®a_Common Parts
Fig. BRI I Description g3
No. Parts. No. Ref No. 2e
gz

446 MF 10EZ 148 WA462979H01 & & 2.5480 Oil wick 2.5x80 2

447  MN 10A4 689 W446255H01 & g QOil pipe holder 2

"448 MN 15A1 731 WA464003H01 /¢ 7 0il pipe 1

449 MN 15A0 731 WA464002H01 /3 7 Oil pipe 1

450 MF 10E2 148 W462998H01 i@ & 2.54x300 Oil wick 2.5¢ - 300 1

451 _MF 10AD 683 W444230H01 & 57 Holder 1

452 M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 < 9 64(40) - 6.5 Screw 9 64(40)- 6.5 5

453 MN 25A0 689 WA453595H01 Oil pipe holder 1

454 MF 1B6A0 378 Wb501092H01 2 Clip 1

“455 MF 10E2 148 WA62983H01 & i 2.54x50 Oil wick 2.54. 50 2

456 MF 10E2 148 WA462984H01 & B 254>150 Oil wick 2.5 150 1

457 MN 10A2 731 WA462996H01 7 Pipe 1

358 MN 10A1 691 W444122H02 # Gasket 1

459 M9 1103 004 WA467868H01 7 2 11/64(40)> 13 Screw 11 64{40)- 13 4

460 MN 10A3 742 W444237H02 Cover 1

461 MN 25A0 689 W453595H01 & Holder 1

462 MN 10A4 731 WAB4051HOT /% Pipe 1

463 MF 10E2 148 WA444138H01 ¥ 2.6546x240 Oil wick 2.54x 240 1

464 MF 10EZ 148 WAB2089H01 & # 2.54x620 Oil wick 2.5¢~620 1

T— =

DN-275-A




F -7 I8 ®

DN-275-A

TABLE & STAND




_ w &, L5 ©
F - 7 Bg %
TABLE & STAND
&= #£:EmE Common Parts
Fig. ®&23-F b o e
L g B Description Ame. |2 &
No. Parts. No. Ref No. B
Req. g g
908 MN 2BEO 596 P 999016X01 X # (1) Table top plate complete 1 |00
502 MF 60A0 419 W449461 5 & I &L (BAHE) 4
503 M9 0501 040 S519131HO01 & # * 55425 (EAES) 4
504 MN 10A0 561 W445508 ] £ (2 (BA%E) 2
506 MN 10A1 131 W220638 ) 2 P (EAWE) 1
506 MN 40A0 4268 P 999023 B 5 X T Head supporter 1
507 MF 40E3 484 P 422166X01 Ko%5 i1 ,7 (BA) Push button switch 1
508 M9 0401 041 S519132H01 # K« * < 45+20 Screw 4.5 720 2
509 MN 25A0 339 W343957G01 W A /¢ — (%E) Front cover for rotary soenod 1
510 M9 2051 022 S 5631121H13 # n b (8 20) Bolt 8 20 24
511 M9 0801 053 S561121HO06 ~ * E 2 8 Spring washer B 24
512 M9 0811 050 S 562131H05 & & 8 Washer B 24
513 MF 40A1 426 P 999024X01 5 — 7 L = T Adjustable leg_{top balance) 2
6514 MF 40A1 150 P 999025X01 B0 Le 2
MF 40A1 777 P 614016X01 V ~ ) + M42 50Hz V-belt M42 BOHz 1
515 MF 40A2 777 P 614016X01 V ~ A& F M41 60Hz V-belt M41 B0Hz 1
MF 40A3 777 P 614019X01 V ~ J } M45 B5OHz V-belt M45 50Hz 1
MF_40A0 777 P 614017X01 V ~ L+ M43 60Hz V-belt M43 60Hz 1
911 MF 40E0 150 P 998029X01 +« - F % B (M) Z-type stand complete 1_100
516 MF 40A0 416 P 999028X01 a L (T LEE) Rubber leg cushion a
517 M9 3250 045 S 541121H07 + y b 12 Nut 12 4
518 MF 40A0 565 P 999020X01 7 v + R # — (M@= ) Adjuster (leg balance) 4
519 MF 40A3 603 P 999017X01 & i & A (R{T8) Treadle plate supporter 2
529 M9 2050 047 P 999018X01 % & + ~ + Special nut 2
521 MA 35A0 748 P 999019X01 §& # Treadle plate 1
522 MF 40A2 150 P 999027X01 T z () Brace (lawer side) 1
523 MF 40A3 150 P 999030X01 = = # (B9) Set plate (leg) 6
524 MA 35A1 748 P 999021X01 3| # W 17 iE (@) Pull-rod fitting plate (treadle) 1
525 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 /& & 6 Washer 6 2
526 M9 0601 053 S 561121H06 / = B 2 6 Spring washer 6 2
527 M9 1554 022 S 531121H056 # i b (6-16) Bolt (6 16) 2
528 MF 40A4 150 P 998026X01 E Z (B Brace (back side) 1
529 M9 0501 041 AL KX #* 58,25 Screw 5.8 - 25 4
9089 MA 35E0 738 P 999014X01 8] % () Pull-rod complete {table) 1 Q0
910 MA 35E0 748 2ZMO00074 (- # () Treadle plate complete 1 |00

DN-275-A




B L B # mE

KNEE LIFTER MECHANISM

DN-275-A

547

544 545

543 539 .
' (542) !

(636) 539 540 541 542
\ |

|
@, 99

(_.,

(556)

(554}558(553)(555)

@
O
O
O




B b B - 9 i ®

KNEE LIFTER MECHANISM

#Ase Common Parts

=R

Fig. B&a-F WHa— ¥ - & & ﬂﬂsé
Description 3
No.  Parts. No. Ref No. g Amt | ol
Rea |3 §
536 MN 10A0 455 W450035H01 ®= Yy Knee | fter support
537 MN 0401 041 S519132H01 #H H F < 45x20 Scre.. 4.5%20

538 MN 27A0 228 WA482861HO01 ® Knes lifter crank

2
4
1
639 M9 0607 050 S562131H04 = # ¥ /= £ 6 Washer 6 6
540 M9 1512 016 W502060H01 & ff AL ¥ * & 15 64(28) 14 Hinged screw 15 8528 14 2
541 ML 10A0 417 WS501991HO1 I L L Rubber ring 2 !
542 MN 27A1 477 W482865H01 R + » /v —# Stopper plate 2
543 M9 1501 022 W501928H01 K N b 15/64(28)~10 Bolt 15/64(28)x10 4
544 M9 1571 045 S 541111H03 + "y r 6 Nut B 2
545 M9 0601 053 §S561111H02 /v * X # 6 Spring washer 6 2
5§46 M9 2201 031 JISB1171 L EEERRNIAL | Bolt B 2
547 MN 27A0 801 W343956H01 YL /4 FR{ii Solenoid set plate 1
548 M9 0821 053 S56B61111HO03 /f x & # 8 Spring washer B 2
549 M8 2072 045 S 541111H04 + oy b8 Nut 8 2
550 M9 1008 098 8SL.2526 0-32YyLIAF Rotary solenoid 1
551 MN 27A0 691 WA482861HO01 2 v > 3 > Cushion |
552 MN 27A0 392 W482864H01 ¥ ® &K Wiper connecting rod 1
553 M9 1104 045 WS500079H01 7 - F 11 64(40) Nut 11 64(40) ]
554 MN 27A0 785 P 687039 Ov F T> F M5X0.8 Connecting Iink M5 0.8 2
555 M9 1372 046 S541121H03 + 7 b M5x0.8 Nut M5 0.8 2
656 M9 1101 015 W502907HO01 & 4 F * ¥ 11 64(40)v17 Hinged screw 11 64(40)-17 2
557 M9 5003 023 W482863H01 # & & I F M5-137 Connecting rod M5 - 137 1
558 MN 27A1 392 W482864H02 ¥ B ® Knee lifter connecting rod 1
559 M8 1604 031 WS501987H01 #® 4 &+ 1 F 1/4(40)- 15 Bolt 1 4(40Ix15 1 |
560 MN 10A0 723 W4B2862H01 B E 4 8 Knee lifter rock shaft 1
561 M9 2001 031 B509174H01 ® % # o Fr 5 16(28)-13 Bolt 5 '16(28) 13 1

DN-275-A




E-4-HERBAERF

DN-275-A

MOTOR CONTROL BOX




I
-2 Fianne . @ ®
MOTOR CONTROL BOX

#*®%2% Common Parts

fRE

Fig. s&a—-F BEHa—F R
= & % Description Amt. 15 2
No. Parts. No. Ref No. L8
Req. g £
566 M9 0203 098 W229933G01 ¥ # 2 (#8) Control box complete 1
568 M9 2101 098 ZMOO0087 E—FABHEARE () Motor control box complete 1
568 M9 2008 098 ZMO00086 £ - b+ N Motor 1
MF 40A1 856 ZMOOO77 E—tN7—Y— BOHz P8BS Motor pulley (50Hz PB5) i
569 MN 27A0 856 ZM00084 E—FAT7—Y— 60Hz P70 Motor pulley (60Hz P70) 1
MN 27A0 856 ZMO0OO085 E—bNT7—1— BOHz P120 Motor pulley (60Hz P120) 1 I
MF 40A0 856 ZMOO0O0786 E—FL7=Y— BOHz P100 Motor puliesy (60Hz P100 1
570 MN 27A1 484 W48B2317G01 2 4w F (28) Switch complete 1
571 MN 27A0 742 WA482860H01 4 Cover 1
§72 MS 0302 041 A KX Fx ¥ 31216 Screw 3.1¥ 16 1
573 MF 20A0 728 W449371H01 & iR 3 Knee plate bar 1
574 M9 2002 031 B 501974H01 ® = s+ J F 5/16(18)x13 Set screw 5 16(18)x13 1
575 MN 27A0 603 WS330106HO01 #® X 4 +v ¥ & Knee switch seting plate 1
§76 MN 27EO 484 W343960G01 5 = 4 - F (#) Knee switch complete 1
577 M9 4004 099 S 452001H03 #1021 »7 HP-4N Cord holder HP-4N 2
578 M9 0402 050 W461040H01 = ® 45 Washer 4.5 2
579 M9 0921 002 B 508848 T S 9 64(40) ‘8 Screw 9 /64(40) -8 2
581 M8 7302 099 W343903G01 2o - F () 3% Cord complete (3-pin} 1
582 M9 7303 099 W4B1494G01 2 —  F (#) 3= Cord complete (3-pin) 1
583 M9 7304 099 WA481485G01 23— (#) 3% Cord complete (3-pin) 1

DN-275-A




HE 8 & in

DN-275-A

ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

801 802 803 804




ft B & #
ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

#EHE Common Parts

i =]
Fig. #®&3—F ®Hta— ¥ _ s
= & & Dascription Amt. §§
No. Parts. No. Ref No. o0
Rea. |5 &
801 MF 20A0 749 P B33000X01 1 B & #& N Accessory box 1
MV 01A0 128 S 970004H02 &t DP-5 =14 Needie DP -5 =14 4
802 TN 10A1 128 S 970004HO3 it DP,5 =18 Needle DP -5 =18 4
803 MN 10A0 976 W470203 6 A L » F Wreanch 1
goa VN 100 123 Wa445964 _ ® € o ~_Bobbin 4
MN 12BO 123 P 876002X01 Ee > Bobbin 4
805 MF GOAO 419 W449461 15 A = L (Wti®m) Vibration preventing rubber 4
806 27 (HEWE) Nail 8
807 M8 0608 050 W990011 HE & Washer 2
808 M9 0401 041 WS9S0010 A X 2 2 Screw 2
809 M9 1602 003 Wa61766 L ¥ % o 1/4(24)x13 Screw 1/4(24) 13 Z
810 MN 10A0 560 W445507 & (1) Hinge (1) :
811 MF BOAO 137 P 831001X01 & % - = Oiler 1
812 M9 0501 040 'W990012 m *x zx 2 (W E) Screw 4
813 MN 10A0 561 P 83%000X01 @& E(2) (WHWE) Hinge (2) 2
814 MN 10EO0 970 W482325G01 0O — 5 — ¥ % (#) Rod roller bracket complete 1
815 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 F* < @ < (&) Screw driver {middle) 1
816 MB O02A1 608 P B42002X01 Y B\ ¥ () Screw driver (small) 1
817 MN 10A0 172 W479330G01 # @& =< 32 Thread needle tool 1

DN-275-A




B & ==

DN-275-A

ACCESSORIES

DN275-A DN275

BT 0y,

l
mwni

837




@) ® o O
t B &
ACCESSORIES
&= #E55 Common Parts
Fig. ®R23~—F £ = . B |
# & % Description Amt | g
No. Parts. No. Ref No. ol
Req z g
821 MN 25A0 437 WTO00517X01 @ B i 8 7 (:X%) Instruction book 1
MN 25A1 437 WTO0518X01  {# A B 8 & (#X) Instruction book 1
822 MN 27A0 437  ZM00090 B B 8E g (X Instruction book 1
MN 27A1 437  ZM00091 BB B AR W (EX) Instruction book L
824 MN 10EO 193 P 995006X01 # i # # (*8) 3#I Cotton stand complete 1
825 MF 20E0 190 P 992002X01 # # & # (#) Bobbin winder complete 1
825 MF 67E0 190 P 992004X01 # # { # () _ Bobbin winder complete 1
826 MN 10A0 601 W475499H01 ® {§ & (BANE) 1
827 M9 1103 004 W467868H02 7 5 7 4 % = 11 64(40) 13 (EAHE 2
828 M9 1101 004 WA4668B10HO1T 7 5 7 1 # ~ 11 64(40)-8 HANE 5
829 MN 10A0 776 W338200G01 » n - ERER 1
830 MN 27A0 776 W341635G01 # no - ERNE 1
831 M9 1104 004 WA467868BH03 7 5 7 1 + o ERAAE 1
832 MN 10A0 476 WA476408H01 A ~ — # — ERNE 1
833 MF 60A0 734 W220627H02 tE=—iHh/n— Vinyl covar 1
834 MF 60A0 608 W319408H01 2% < 2 (K) Screw driver (large) 1
835 MF 10A4 691 WS500812HO01 » v % > 7 Gasket 1
836 M9 2001 047 WA446050H01 #+ 2 7' v & 1 Screw-typ bushing 1
837 MF 3BA0 731 WA451162H01 E=Z—nnd 7 Vinyl pipe 1
838 MF 20A0 130 W319422H01 & £ > Oil bottie 1
839 MF 20A0 131 WA453513H01 & %= #~ QOil bottle holder 1
840 M9 1551 022 S 531121H04 & v F M6 12 Bolt M6 12 1
841 M9 0702 050 WB502735H01 /& ~ Washer 1
842 M9 0601 053 S561121H05 /i & B #® Spring washer 1
843 M9 1571 045 S 541121H04 ) r M6 Nut M6 1
844 MN 10A1 131 W220638H01 & & Oil pan 1 |

DN-275-A




- M
GAUGE PARTS

DN-275-A

ﬁ‘ﬁ'#
eedle clamp

| 178

ﬁéﬁédle plate

| -t _i
|

:i_u_ié:l?l | @5- Eeze
3/16
| 5418 | 1/2
1./ 4
| — |
%)
Feed dog

FI
Presser foot

O @) )




) ¥ - » ®

GAUGE PARTS

#5584 Common Parts

&3

Fig. MwEHa~F BHa— ¢ ) B

-] & 3 Description Amt. |2 &
No. Parts. No. Ref No. g5
oo |B18

_ MN 10J3 101 W467274HO1 16 Needle plate 16 1

MN 26J6 101 W336658H01 16 Needle plate 16 1

) MN 10JS 101  W467280H01 16 Needle plate 16 1

MN 26J9 101 W336658H03 16 Needle plate 16 1

MN 10J8 101 W467279H01 4 Needle plate 4 1

MN 26J9 101 W336658H02 4 Needle plate 4 1

MN 10J4 101 W467276H01 8 Needle plate /8 1

MN 10K1 101 W467281H01 8 Needle plate 8 1

MN 10K3 101  WA467282H01 2 Needle plate 2 1

MN 25J6 102 W469443H01 ¥ 16 Needle clamp 16 2

MN 25J9 102 WA470905H01 - 186 Needle clamp 18 2

MN 25J8 102 W466876H01 5 4 Needle clamp 4 2

MN 25J4 102 WA471453H01 & 8 Needle clamp 8 2

MN 25K1 102 W470963H01 ¥ 8 Needle clamp 8 2

MN 25K3 102 W469507HO01 4 2 Needle clamp 2 2

MN 10J6 106 W328876H01

ARSI Y Y Y P R PN Y B e Lt b b bt |

SN PP DR PR b e e e e e e Tt i d el et L ed i ke Bl b b2
>
=)

_ 8 16 Presser foot 16

MN 26J6 105 W336659G01 Presser foot

MN 10J9 105 W328864H01 16 Presser foot 16 1
MN 26J9 105 W336659G03 16 Presser foot 16 1
MN 10J8 105 W328863H01 4 Presser foot 4 1
MN 26J8 105 W336659G02 4 Presser foot 4 1
MN 10J4 106 W328860H01 8 Presser foot B 1
MN 10K1 105 W328865H01 8 Presser foot 8 1
MN 10K3 105 W328866H01 2 Presser foot 2 1
MN 10J6 104 W467824H01 16 ~ Feed dog 16 1
MN 26J6 104 W467287HO1 16 Feed dog 16 1
MN 10J9 104 WA467293H01 16 Feed dog 16 1
MN 26J9 104 WA467829H01 ] 16 Feed dog 16 1
MN 10J8 104 W467292H01 ] 4 Feed dog 4 1
MN 26J8 104 W467828HO01 g 4 Feed dog 4 1
MN 10J4 104 WA467289H01 7 1) 8 Feed dog 8 1
MN 10K1 104 W467294H01 Y 8 Feed dog 8 1
MN 10K3 104 W467295H01 Y 2 Feed dog 2 1

I

DN-275-A




i - — 43—
¥ -3 B &

DN-275-A
GAUGE PARTS

E@E@s Common Parts

%5

Fig. W3- F W#a—F o ‘ﬁﬁaé
No. Parts. No. Ref No. » & % Description Roat: 218
(4FE4r—oFE] * $H57 F(IDN275-10A%£ETT Req. g §

B MN 26J4 101 W479319H01  §t R 18 Needle plate 18 1

MN 26K1 101 W479320H01  #t # 38 Needle plate 3B 1

MN 26K3 101 W479321HO01  §t i 12 Needle plate 12 1

MN 26J4 105 W336659G04 ¥ T 18 Presser foot 18 1

MN 26K1 105 W336653G05 3# T 38 Presser foot 3'8 1

MN 26K3 105 W336659G06 i% - 1/2 Presser foot 12 1

= MN 26J4 104 WA67825H01 % J__ 18 Feed dog 18 i

~ MN 26K1 104 WA467830H01 & y 38 Feed dog 38 1

MN 26K3 104 W467831HO1 & 1 12 Feed dog 142 1




§ xxzmass
Mea=58h




	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-1 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-2 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-3 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-4 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-5 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-6 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-7 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-8 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-9 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-10 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-11 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-12 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-13 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-14 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-15 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-16 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-17 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-18 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-19 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-20 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-21 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-22 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-23 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-24 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-25 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-26 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-27 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-28 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-29 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-30 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-31 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-32 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-33 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-34 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-35 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-36 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-37 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-38 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-39 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-40 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-41 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-42 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-43 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-44 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-45 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-46 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-275-10A, DB-275-20A-47 copy

